## SECTION XI IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 31.10.2014

Supplementary List

## <u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 21035 OF 2014</u> WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHILPI MAHESHWARI & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

EMERALD COURT OWNER RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

"S.L.P. (C) No. ...CC No. 11410 of 2014:

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Ms. Bina Gupta and Mr. R. Chandrachud, advocates waive service for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

Notice shall be issued only to the unrepresented respondents.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 14314 of 2014."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to respondent nos. 1 & 2 through Ms. Bina Gupta & Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocates and to respondent nos. 3 to 6 through registered A.D. post on 12.08.2014. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received back from respondent nos. 3 to 6 so far. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent nos. 3 to 6.

As the connected matters are on board hence this report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Advocate

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR