SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

I.A. 3/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11959/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SUPERTECH LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMERALD COURT OWNER RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment as respondent in the array of parties and office report)

Date: 03/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) / Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Vishal Khattar, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.3 of 2014-Application for impleadment is allowed.

2

The list submitted by Shri Ravindra Srivastava, learned senior counsel and Shri Shekhar Raj Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the impleading applicant (Ms. Ascent Constructions Pvt. Ltd.) is taken on record.

By the consent of Shri Srivastava, learned senior counsel, we grant a week's time from today to the applicant to remove the items mentioned in the memo filed before this Court.

We direct the New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (NOIDA) to de-seal the premises to facilitate the impleading applicant to remove the items mentioned in the memo and seal it again after the applicant removes the said materials.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar