

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14314/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

DHIRENDER SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMERALD COURT OWNER RES.WEL.ASSOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21035/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31117/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11959/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14262/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12470/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31116/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28105/2014
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
Ms.Gayatri Gulati Sreyas,Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr.Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.A.Ramesh, Adv.
Mr.Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms.Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mr.Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

Liberty is granted to both sides for filing additional documents, if any, in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar