ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.1 SECTION XI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5984/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

JITENDER KAUSHIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUPERTECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-3/2015 (with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)...CC No.5320 of 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar