INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12948/201

NUSRAT KHAN

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s

SECTION

VERSUS

SUPERTECH LTD & ORS

Respondent (s

(with office report)
WITH

SLP(C) NO.12947/2015

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. Mr Shaveer Ahmed, Adv. Mr Ashish Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anindita Barman, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv. Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) NO.12948/2015

Among six respondents herein, respondent nos. 1,4 and 5

have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{weeks time.} \\ \text{Signature Not Verified} \end{array}$ 

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.11.06

Application praying for deletion of the names of

17:36:36 IST Reason:

respondent nos. 2 to 6 has already been updated in th

Chamber pool. Orders be awaited.

-2-

Item No.78

SLP(C) NO.12947/2015

Respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Service upon respondent no.2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For respondent nos. 3 and 6, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 2.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar