S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12948/2015

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERTECH LTD & ORS

NUSRAT KHAN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jitesh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent

no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 to 6 have been deleted vide order

dt.9.12.2015 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 18.4.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.02.02

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

17:25:44 IST Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsir

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com