SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14314/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

DHIRENDER SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMERALD COURT OWNER RES.WEL.ASSOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21035/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31117/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11959/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14262/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12470/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31116/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28105/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and directions and Office Report)

Date: 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. K.v. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Gopal Subrahmanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Omika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 09.03.2016.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, learned Additional Solicitor General is requested to assist the Court. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. P.S. Narsimha, learned Additional Solicitor General in

3

the cause list on 09.03.2016.

Advocate on record in all each special leave petition shall serve a copy on Mr. B.K. Prasad, learned counsel assisting Mr. P.S. Narimha.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master