## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14314/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

DHIRENDER SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

EMERALD COURT OWNER RES.WEL.ASSOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21035/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31117/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11959/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14262/2014

(With interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12470/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31116/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28105/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and appln. (s) for directions and Office Report)

Date: 09/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

## Counsel appearing for the parties:-

Mr. P.S. Narsimha Ld. Addl. Solicitor General,

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Ms. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Parija, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Srivashtava, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.

Omika Dubey, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

-3-

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## I.A. Nos.11 of 2015 and 12 of 2015 in S.L.P. (C) No.14314 of 2014, S.L.P. (C) No.31116 of 2014 and S.L.P. (C) 28105/2014:-

These two Interlocutory Applications in Special Leave Petition (C) No.14314 of 2014 and two Special Leave Petitions relate to grant of refund of money by the Developer - Builder to the flat owners.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, learned counsel appearing for theDeveloper - Builder shall obtain instructions in the matter.

For the aforesaid purposes only, let the matters be listed on Tuesday, the  $5^{\text{th}}$  April, 2016.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER