

^SLP(C) 14314/2014

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.14/2016 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14314/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014

in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad)

DHIRENDER SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMERALD COURT OWNER RES.WEL.ASSOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 23/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

SLP(C) 14314/2014

2

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Upender Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 30 th

August, 2016, along with I.A.

Nos.40 and 41 of 2016 in S.L.P.(C) No.21035 of 2014.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master