

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11959/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2014 in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SUPERTECH LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMERALD COURT OWNER RESIDENT WELFARE
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69917/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 90650/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 175124/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 18217/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 90653/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 18211/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 69916/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 25950/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 175122/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 137549/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 71490/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12470/2014 (XI)

(IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.))

SLP(C) No. 14262/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 14314/2014 (XI)

(and

FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 24785/2017
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 67028/2017
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 68049/2017
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 68461/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 68465/2017
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 96187/2017
FOR impleading party ON IA 96289/2017
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 96289/2017
FOR impleading party ON IA 121085/2017
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121085/2017
FOR impleading party ON IA 121826/2017
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121826/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 121828/2017

FOR impleading party ON IA 121841/2017
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121841/2017
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 121842/2017
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 6919/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 14898/2018

IA No. 24785/2017 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 67028/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 68049/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 96187/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 6919/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 68461/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 121826/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 121085/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 142975/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 96289/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 142969/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 121841/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 68465/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
 IA No. 121828/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
 IA No. 121842/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)
 SLP(C) No. 21035/2014 (XI)
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 68091/2017
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 68091/2017
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 68096/2017
 IA No. 68096/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 68091/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 31117/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12427/2015 (XI)
 (IA No. 4/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12947/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12948/2015 (XI)

Diary No(s). 28571/2018 (XI)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 143853/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 143854/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 143855/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 143855/2018
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 143855/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 143856/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 143858/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 143859/2018
 IA No. 143854/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 143855/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS
 IA No. 143856/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 143859/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 143858/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 143853/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 19-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Mahima Gupta, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.

Mr. Shikher Deep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Ms. Achal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sarvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Rathore, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, ASG

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Mullanpudi Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abraham C. Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Venjrani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Qayum, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sumit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

for Unuc Legal LLP

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Intervenor-in-person

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Nitish Massey, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on 10 December
2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER